Journal of Power Sources, 18 (1986) 147 - 153 147
AEROSPACE NICKEL-CADMIUM CELL SEPARATOR
QUALIFICATION PROGRAM
R W FRANCIS
The Aerospace Corporatzon, P 0 Box 92957, Los Angeles, CA 90009 (US A )
R L.HAAG
Naval Weapons Support Center, Crane, IN (US A )
Summary

Negatrve electrodes are all srlver-treated except the 26.5 A h cells which have
Teflon treatment. Posltlve electrodes consist of the current and standard
process design Half of each cell type is constructed wrth Pellon 2505 ML
and half with the proposed new Pellon separator 2536.
Cell speclfrcatlon is not program speclflc but performance onented.
The speclflcatlon estabhshes requn-ements for manufacturmg methods and
procedures and defines processes and fabrlcatron methods at a point m time
for a Nr-Cd cell type.
149
TABLE 2
Cell test dlstrlbutlon
Capacity Cell type Test GE Quantity/end use Characterlzatlon
(Ah) designation matrix destruct
Wet BY
storage storage
26 5 42B030AB10/14 30 1 2 2 4
34 42B034AB02/03 30 1 2 2 2
35 42B035ABO2/13 30 1 2 2 4
50 42B050AB24/28 45 1 5 3 4 - - - - -
135 4 11 9 14
CeII testing and evaluation
After cells are received at NWSC/Crane, they undergo three separate
but consecutive tests. These are:

funded though 1990. A chronologrcal list of key program milestones are
listed below :
0 Procurement specification Sep 1983
0 Contract with GEBBD for procurement Mar 1984
of 154 NrCd cells
0 Amend contract to add 19 addltlonal
50 A h cells
Aug 1984
0 Contract modlfrcatlons and matenal review Jun 1985
0 30 and 34 A h cells consigned to NWSC/Crane Jun 1985
0 Detarled test plan Sep 1985
0 35 and 50 A h cells consigned to NWSC/Crane Nov 1985
The current status and proJected test schedule at NWSC/Crane 1s illustrated
m Table 5 on a time-lme dragram.
At this trme, as can be seen m Table 5, the first of the four cell types,
42B034AB02 and 03 (34 A h cells), has completed acceptance testmg at
TABLE 5
Current and prolected schedule
1985 1986
sept act Nov. Dee Jan Feh Mar Apr May